
Providers – Certified Building Inspectors 

 

 

International Code Counsel (ICC) 
Address: 4051 W. Flossmoor Road  

Country Club Hills, IL   

Contact Person: Laura Morris 
Email: lmorris@iccsafe.org  
Phone: 888-422-7233 Ext.4523 

 

Northern KY Building Inspectors Association ICC Region V Chapter 
Address: 1098 Monmouth Street Ste. 343  

Newport, KY  41071 

Contact Person: Mark Brant 
Email: mbrant@campbellcountyky.org  

 

Paducah Fire Dept. ICC 
Address: 300 S 5th St.  

Paducah, KY 
Contact Person: April Tinsel 
Email: atinsman@paducahky.gov  
Phone: 270-444-8522 

 

Simpson-Strong Tie 
Address: 1085 Meadow Ridge Drive  

Richmond, KY  40475 
Contact Person: Brian Herald 
Email: bherald@strongtie.com  
Phone: 859-552-0301 
Website: www.strongtie.com/resources/training  

 

 

Code Administrators Association of Kentucky (CAAK) 
Contact Persons: Les Fugate & George E. Mann 

Email: Les Fugate - lfugate@paducahky.gov 
George Mann - gmann9267@outlook.com  

Phone: 270-444-8527 
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Providers – Certified Building Inspectors 

 

Koorsen Fire & Security 
Address: 2820 N. Webster Avenue  

Indianapolis, IN  46219 
Contact Person: Sherri Young 
Email: sherri.young@koorsen.com  
Phone: 317-285-0879 

 

West Coast Code Consultants DBA WC3 Academy 
Address: 908 West Gordon Ave. Suite 3 

Layton, UT 84041 
Contact Person: Brittany Allen 
Email: brittanyA@wc-3.com   
Phone: 801-547-8133 
Website: www.WC-3.com  
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